CEMB / CUBE / VERSION 1.10 / 27/10/2023
CUBE:
3 Axes Vibration &
Machine Efficiency Measure
User and Maintenance Manual
Via Risorgimento, 9 – Post office box 220 – 23826 Mandello del Lario (LC) - Italy
Tel. +39 0341 706111 - Telefax  +39 0341 706299
www.cemb.com e-mail: stm@cemb.com

CEMB / CUBE / VERSION 1.10 / 27/10/2023
5.2 FREQUENCY RESPONSE
6 ORDERING CODES
The hardware ordering code is composed as follows: CUBE / A / B / C / DD
This code is laser marked on the device body and on regulatory declaration of standards.
/A:   Model
0: SPE only
1: SPE + AO1: 4-20mA
2: SPE + AO1: 4-20mA + AO2: 4-20mA (not available yet)
3: SPE + AO1: 4-20mA + AO2: ON/OFF contact (configurable PNP, NPN, PUSH/PULL)
/B:  Connection
0: M12 connector
1: Integrated cable
2: Integrated armoured Cable
3: reserved
/C:  Certifications
0: Safe Area
2: ATEX (not available yet)
4: CSA/UL (not available yet)
5: IECEX (not available yet)
/DD: Length of integrated cable
0:  no integrated cable (B=0)
1-30: length of integrated cable [m]
CEMB / CUBE / VERSION 1.10 / 27/10/2023
7 APPLICATION EXAMPLES
CUBE can be installed in different ways to fulfill a great number of applications: here below
we describe different possibilities to address different installation scenarios and customer
requirements.
7.1  ADVANCED MACHINE PROTECTION
In this application scenario the outputs of Cube are connected to local devices (PLCs, relays,
local display) primarily devoted to measure and protect the machine where Cube is installed.
The paragraphs below provide examples of cube installations in various applications.
7.1.1 CUBE as standalone machine protection (e.g. Relay + Display)
For applications where it is necessary to provide a local display in addition to a simple
protection loop, you can envision the possibility to connect the 4-20mA output (Out1) to a
small low cost panel display and the second output (Out2) to a PLC o to a simple relay.
See the schematics below as a reference.
7.1.2 CUBE connection for redundant protection loop (Relay + PLC)
CUBE/3 has both binary and analog output and it is suitable for a redundant protection
mode that include a standard protection/measuring loop (e.g. based on PLC connected to
OUT1) + a fast protection loop (e.g. based on a relay connected to OUT 2).
See the schematics below as a reference.
CEMB / CUBE / VERSION 1.10 / 27/10/2023
7.1.3 CUBE connection for standard protection loop (PLC)
Both OUT1 and OUT2 of Cube can be connected to a PLC - as described below - for real
time machine protection.
See the schematics below as a reference.
7.2 CONDITION MONITORING
It is possible to use Cube for conditioning monitoring only either in conjunction with DCS or
CLOUD via its Ethernet port, without using its output dedicated to machine protection.